
CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS
EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA

ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16

CADETE - Gizonak
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitxa    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE. 
---- -------------------------------- -------- -------- --- --- -- ---- ---- ------- 
1    MIKEL MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ         168      BI-7821  CM      96 URD         17.28 
2    AITOR MADRAZO AZPIAZU            774      EU-21099 CM      96 XEY         17.29 
3    IORITZ LOPETEGI IZA              188      SS-19308 CM      96 TCF         17.33 
4    AYOUB JOUDAANE                   181      VI-3431  CM      96 BAR         17.35 
5    DAVID MALDONADO ALONSO           167      BI-7846  CM      96 URD         17.42 
6    IñIGO GARMENDIA AYESTARAN        189      SS-19303 CM      96 TCF         17.50 
7    GORKA SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA     190      SS-19305 CM      96 TCF         17.52 
8    MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MONASTERIO       151      EU-31103 CM      96 ERA         17.58 
9    JOKIN MARTINEZ DE SAN VICENTE GA 193      VI-3433  CM      96 BLA         18.03 
10   ANDER VELLIDO ETXEBARRIA         772      BI-7855  CM      96 BER         18.16 
11   ALVARO MENDICUTE IRURZUN         187      SS-19354 CM      96 TCF         18.20 
12   TXOMIN OSORO GUTIERREZ           771      SS-19323 CM      96 EIB         18.33 
13   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ LEGORBURU        179      VI-3427  CM      96 BAR         18.34 
14   JOSU JOARISTI LASA               780      EU-21125 CM      96 XEY         18.37 
15   JON MURUA ETXEBERRIA             779      EU-21004 CM      96 HER         18.39 
16   OSCAR PUJOLAS GARCIA DE VICUBA   152      VI-3416  CM      96 ZAI         18.43 
17   UNAI SANZ FERNANDEZ              184      EU-21065 CM      96 MIN         18.46 
18   JULEN ETXEBERRIA MADRID          186      EU-21039 CM      96 BAT         18.51 
19   IMANOL ANTA LARREA               775      eu-21119 CM      97 TCF         19.02 
20   JUAN FERNANDEZ AURRE             166      BI-7847  CM      96 URD         19.05 
21   JON BLANCO GONZALEZ              170      EU-1219  CM      96 LAU         19.07 
22   YUREK IBARGUREN ARSUAGA          773      EU-21098 CM      96 XEY         19.11 
23   JOSEBA OLAETXEA AMENABAR         192      EU-21117 CM      97 TCF         19.17 
24   ALVARO DEL HOYO MARIN            195      EU-31070 CM      96 ASA         19.25 
25   BORJA ANGULO GRANDA              165      BI-7830  CM      96 URD         19.27 
26   ISKANDER LOPEZ LAVIN             173      EU-1221  CM      96 LAU         19.30 
27   PABLO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN          154      EU-31110 CM      96 GAL         19.41 
28   MARIO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN          153      EU-31109 CM      96 GAL         19.44 
29   KOLDO LOMBERA GUTIERREZ          197      EU-31071 CM      96 ASA         20.14 
30   ENEKO SAMPEDRO POZO              198      EU-31075 CM      96 ASA         20.16 
31   KIALA MUANZA FERNANDEZ DE LANDA  176      VI-3464  CM      97 BAR         20.17 
32   JUANJO FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS  161      VI-3450  CM      97 ZAI         20.33 
33   GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO          160      VI-3452  CM      97 ZAI         20.40 
34   JON BUENO HERNANDEZ              177      VI-3462  CM      97 BAR         20.48 
35   IBON MIGUEL GONZALEZ DE BELANDIA 158      eu-31184 CM      96 COL         20.50 
36   IKER BLANCO IBAÑEZ               776      VI-3458  CM      96 BAR         21.35 
37   IKER VALDUEZA DIEZ               157      EU-31113 CM      96 GAL         21.41 
38   JON LEJARRETA INCHAURRAGA        172      EU-31134 CM      96 LAU         21.43 
39   ALEX VAN GAALEN ARANZABAL        777      VI-3468  CM      96 BAR         21.44 
40   JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA        163      VI-3449  CM      97 ZAI         21.57 
41   URTZI NAVEIRA ETXEBARRIA         174      EU-1222  CM      96 LAU         22.13 
42   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ VILLANUEVA       175      VI-3469  CM      97 BAR         22.17 
43   ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA               778      VI-3463  CM      97 BAR         22.19 
44   JON SALGADO DIEZ                 194      EU-31073 CM      96 ASA         23.30 
45   JON SAGARMINAGA LOROÑO           156      EU-31112 CM      96 GAL         23.52 
46   ENEKO MARTIN MARTINEZ            200      EU-31072 CM      96 ASA         25.39 

KLUBEN SAILKAPENA
Kl   Kluba                                    Siglak Pt.
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ ---
1    TOLOSA CLUB DE FUTBOL                    TCF    27 

3    IORITZ LOPETEGI IZA                 17.33 
6    IñIGO GARMENDIA AYESTARAN           17.50 
7    GORKA SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA        17.52 
11   ALVARO MENDICUTE IRURZUN            18.20 

2    URDANETA                                 URD    51 
1    MIKEL MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ            17.28 
5    DAVID MALDONADO ALONSO              17.42 
20   JUAN FERNANDEZ AURRE                19.05 
25   BORJA ANGULO GRANDA                 19.27 
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3    BARRUTIA CELIGUETA                       BAR    82 

4    AYOUB JOUDAANE                      17.35 
13   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ LEGORBURU           18.34 
31   KIALA MUANZA FERNANDEZ DE LANDA     20.17 
34   JON BUENO HERNANDEZ                 20.48 

4    ZAILU                                    ZAI    121
16   OSCAR PUJOLAS GARCIA DE VICUBA      18.43 
32   JUANJO FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS     20.33 
33   GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO             20.40 
40   JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA           21.57 

5    LAUDIO C.A.                              LAU    126
21   JON BLANCO GONZALEZ                 19.07 
26   ISKANDER LOPEZ LAVIN                19.30 
38   JON LEJARRETA INCHAURRAGA           21.43 
41   URTZI NAVEIRA ETXEBARRIA            22.13 

6    C. A. SANTURTZI                          ASA    127
24   ALVARO DEL HOYO MARIN               19.25 
29   KOLDO LOMBERA GUTIERREZ             20.14 
30   ENEKO SAMPEDRO POZO                 20.16 
44   JON SALGADO DIEZ                    23.30 

7    GALDAKAO A. T.                           GAL    137
27   PABLO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN             19.41 
28   MARIO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN             19.44 
37   IKER VALDUEZA DIEZ                  21.41 
45   JON SAGARMINAGA LOROÑO              23.52 


